Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 31 - June 3, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Personally OWN @ QUN .o e 26%
Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in the household ownsagun ................. 16%
No one in the household OWNS @ QUN .. . it e 50%
Ot SUNE e e 8%

2. In general, do you think that people should or should not be allowed to own firearms?

SOUI e 67%
ShoUId MOt .o 21%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 12%

3. In general, do you think that people should or should not be allowed to carry firearms in public places?

SNOUId o 45%
SNOUId MOt e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

4. Do you think that the average American can be trusted with a firearm?

(== 47%
N O et 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 17%

5. How comfortable would you feel seeing someone carry the following in public?

Somewhat  Somewhat Very
Very com- comfort- uncomfort-  uncomfort-
fortable able able able Not sure
A handgun in a holster 32% 19% 16% 27% 6%
A hunting rifle 22% 17% 20% 35% 7%
A semi-automatic rifle 15% 12% 13% 53% 8%

6. Would people be more safe, just as safe as they are now, or less safe if more people carried guns with them?

MOrE Saf . 32%
Justas safe asthey are NOW ... i 22%
LSS SafE .ottt e 34%
1N o) =T 12%
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7. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Make gun laws more StriCt . ... .. i 52%
NO ChaNgE o 24%
Make gun laws [ess StrCt ... .. .. . 15%
N Ot SUNE e 9%

8. Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?

Yes No Not sure

K-12 schools 29% 60% 11%
Colleges and universities 32% 55% 13%
Airports 20% 67% 12%
Courthouses 23% 66% 11%
Public Transit 39% 50% 11%
Public Parks 41% 47% 12%
The U.S. Capitol 29% 61% 10%
Banks 32% 56% 11%
Bars and Restaurants 30% 56% 13%
Places of Worship 34% 55% 12%
Polling Places 27% 61% 12%
Stadiums 27% 59% 14%
Hospitals 30% 60% 10%

Interviewing Dates May 31 - June 3, 2022

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.273 to 5.362, with a mean of one and a standard devia-

tion of 0.414.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 60 questions not reported.



